1 and 2 of this Resolution refers to, 
related to transactions contracted 
under the SFH conditions or secured in 
these transactions; and  

XXIX - the financing for the acquisition 
of new residential real properties, with 
an evaluation amount of up to one 
million and five hundred thousand 
Reais (R$ 1,500,000.00), contracted 
between September 30, 2016 and 
September 30, 2017, provided that the 
other conditions established in article 
14 of the Regulation are observed." 

The second amendment, in turn, 
introduced article 7-A, a provision 
which established that the total